

」。

Lーしートいる
Nunavut Maligaliurvia
Legislative Assembly of Nunavut
Assemblée législative du Nunavut

RELEASE

Nunavut Leadership Forum to Select New Speaker of the Legislative Assembly

IQALUIT, Nunavut (May 27, 2019) - The Nunavut Leadership Forum will convene at 10:30am (EST) on Tuesday, May 28, 2019, to select a new Speaker of the Legislative Assembly.

The proceedings of the Nunavut Leadership Forum will be held in the Chamber of the Legislative Assembly and will be open to the public to observe from the Visitors' Gallery. The proceedings will be televised on local community cable stations and direct-to-home satellite service on the Bell (channel 513) and Shaw (channel 289 - classic / channel 489 - new lineup) networks. The proceedings will also be live-streamed at: http://video.isilive.ca/nunavut/.

The spring 2019 sitting of the 2^{nd} Session of the 5^{th} Legislative Assembly convenes at 1:30pm on Tuesday, May 28, 2019.

-30-

For more information:
John Quirke, Clerk of the Legislative Assembly

Tel: (867) 975-5100